
 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/5898823
Dated: 11-02-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/5898823-C2

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Organization specific Integrity Pact shall have to be complied by all bidders. Bidders shall have to
upload scanned copy of signed integrity pact as per Buyer organizations policy along with bid. Click here
to view the file

3. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
THIS TENDER IS RESERVED FOR PAFs / LOCALs OF TEESTA-V POWER STATION ONLY.

 

(i) EMD (Bid Security): Bidder shall submit along with the bids, the requisite Bid S
ecurity / EMD for an amount of Rs. 1,89,000/- as given in ITB Cl. No. 4.0 of tender d
ocument.
(ii) Bidders shall submit self attested requisite supporting documents and testimonia
ls with their Bids to prove their credentials and claim of meeting the Eligibility Criteri
a as per ITB Cl. No. 2.0 of tender document.
(iii) Online bids should be submitted containing scanned copy of documents as men
tioned in ITB Cl. No. 5.1 of the tender document.
(iv) Bidder shall upload duly filled check list as per ITB Cl. No. 15.0 of tender docum
ent.
(v) Bidder shall submit offline bid submission as per ITB Cl. No. 5.2, bidders has to e
nsure delivery of hard copy to the Tender Inviting Authority within 05 days of Bid En
d date / Bid Opening date (at 16:30 Hrs) failing which bid shall be liable for rejection.
(vi) Bidder shall upload self attested copy of Complete Bid document as attached at 
under heading "Any other Documents as per Specific Requirement of Buyer-
1" along with all amendments [if any].
(vii) Successful bidder shall submit performance security as per Cl. No. 5. of Conditi
ons of Contract (Section-II) of tender document. In case of submission of performanc
e security is in the form of Bank Guarantee, the format of Bank Guarantee must be a
s per "Annexure-A" of Conditions of Contract (Section-II).
(viii) The bidder should not quote amount less than Rs 90,81,377/- (includi
ng CP&OHC @3.85%, GST and other taxes) as indicated in Annexure-I of Se
ction-IV.

1 / 3

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Feb/GEM_2025_B_5898823/CL10360/IP_1f406f71-f3c8-4c5d-87021738413298928_teesta_5proc4.pdf


(ix) The rates of minimum wages for different categories of workers shall be as notif
ied by the Central Government as applicable twenty-eight (28) days prior to dead
line for submission of bids as per Clause no. 2.5 of Conditions of contract. The estim
ates have been prepared on the basis of GOI order no F. No. 1/27(3)/2024-LS-II D
ated: 25/09/2024 for minimum wages/DA.
(x) The bidder may contact to following officer for clarification regarding bid:
            DGM (Elect.), Contract Division, Teesta-V Power Station

Email: teestav-contract@nhpc.nic.in, Mob No. 7080807462
 

(xi) The following technical bid amendment is hereby made in NIT & ITB of Tender document:

Sl. 
No.

Clause As per uploaded tende
r documents

 Amended clause

1 Clause No
. 2.4 of NI
T and Cla
use No. 2
.4 & 9.0 o

f ITB

To oversee the compliance of 
obligation under the Integrity P
act, Dr. Vinod Aggarwal and Sh
. Prabhash Singh has been app
ointed as Independent External
Monitor (IEM) by the Employer.
The Contact address of IEM is a
s under:

1. Dr. Vinod Aggarwal,
B-103, Sarvodaya Encl
ave, 2nd Floor,New Del
hi-110017, e-mail: arsv
50@gmail.com

2. Sh. Prabhash Singh,
E7M702, Housing Boar
d Colony, Arera Colony
, Bhopal Madhya Prade
sh-462016, e-mail: srg
mhrbpl@gmail.com

To oversee the compliance of obligation under t
he Integrity Pact, Dr. Vinod Aggarwal, Sh. Prabh
ash Singh and Sh. Upendra Malik has been appo
inted as Independent External Monitor (IEM) by 
the Employer. The Contact address of IEM is as
under:

 

1. Dr. Vinod Aggarwal,
B-103, Sarvodaya Enclave, 2nd Floor,Ne
w Delhi-110017, e-mail: arsv50@gmail.
com

2. Sh. Prabhash Singh,
E7M702, Housing Board Colony, Arera C
olony, Bhopal Madhya Pradesh-462016, 
e-mail: srgmhrbpl@gmail.com

3. Sh. Upendra Malik
B-108, NSG Society, Plot-2, Pocket-6, Bu
ilders Area, Greater Noida-201315 (UP) 
e-mail: upendra.malik@gmail.com

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

2 / 3

mailto:teestav-contract@nhpc.nic.in
mailto:arsv50@gmail.com
mailto:srgmhrbpl@gmail.com
mailto:arsv50@gmail.com
mailto:srgmhrbpl@gmail.com
mailto:upendra.malik@gmail.com


4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

3 / 3

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250211

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

